2 3
CONTENTS
2488 ................................................. 4
DP-01, DP-01FX ................................ 6
MF-P01, PORTA 02 MKII .................... 8
414 MKII ........................................... 9
CD-BT1/-GT1/-VT1 MKII (new!) ...... 10
US-122 .............................................11

TITLE)
• Front panel keyboard connection (PS/2
type keyboard connector)
• 20-bit ADC/DAC, ATRAC 4.5
• Pitch control -12%
• Repeat Play function
• Timer Record / Play function
• Programme and Shuffle Play mode
• Auto Ready, Auto Space and Auto Cue
• 2 stereo Longrecord/play modes: LP2
(1/2 speed), LP4 (1/4 speed)
• Monaural recording mode
• On-board Sample rate converter
• SCMS
• RCA coaxial digital input
• XLR balanced and phono unbalanced
analogue inputs and outputs
• RC-32 wireless infrared remote controller
supplied as a standard accessory
• Dimensions (W x H x D):
483 x 94 x 313mm
• Weight: 5.5kg
MD-CD1 PROFESSIONAL MINI DISC RECORDER / CD PLAYER
CD deck
• MP3 file playback / ID3 tag display
• ±16% pitch control
• Change tempo without affecting the key
• Change key without affecting the tempo
• Dedicated digital and analogue outputs
• Transport control with PS/2 Keyboard
MD deck
• Supports ST, MONO, LP2, and LP4 mode
(REC/PLAY)
• Edit functions
• Overwrite recording
• ±12.5% pitch control
• Dedicated digital (optical) and analogue
inputs and outputs (RCA)
• PS/2 keyboard connector for title input
and external control
General
• 4 x speed MiniDisc duplication
• MD-CD continuous playback
• RS-232C serial control
• Optional balanced I/O board (LA-MC1)
• Wireless IR remote controller included
• 2U rackmountable form factor
• Dimensions (W x H x D):
483 x 94 x 308mm
• Weight: 5.8kg
34 35
CD-A500/A700 CD-PLAYER / AUTO-REVERSE CASSETTE DECK
CD Player
• Independent operation for CD player
• Shuffle, Single and Program play
• 3-way repeat function (single/auto/A-B)
• Intro check
• ±12% pitch control (CD-A700 only)
• Auto space
• Timer play
• XLR balanced output (CD-A700 only)
• RCA unbalanced output
Cassette Deck
• Independent operation for cassette deck
• Auto reverse
• Bi-directional record/replay
• CPS (Computomatic Program Search)
with status display
• ±12% pitch control
• CD sync
• Return-to-zero
• Dolby B noise reduction